STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE IN TRIPLICATE, one copy mailed to the Department, one copy to be retained by the Well Operator and the third copy (and extra copies if required) should be mailed to each coal operator at their respective addresses.

| Farm name: | Richards | | Opera | tor Well No.: | M-10 | 79 | 72 | | |
|-----------------------------|---------------------------------------|---------------------------|-----------------------|--------------------|-----------|--------------|---------------|---|----------|
| | Elevation: 142 | 6.11 | | Irangle: Ca | | | 5' | | |
| LOCATION. | District: Liber | tv | Guad | N/1- | arshall | | | | |
| | | | South of 39 | щ | | | Soc | | |
| | Latitude: | Feet | South of | Deg | IVIII | 54 69 | | | |
| | Longitude: | Feet | t West of80 | _Deg | Min. | 04.00 | Sec. | | |
| Well Type: | OIL GAS | X | | | | | | | |
| Company | Consolidation C | onsolidation Coal Company | | Consolidati | on Coal (| Company | | | |
| • | 1 Bridge Street Monongah, WV 26554 | | | 1 Bridge St | reet | | | | |
| | | | | Monongah, WV 26554 | | | | | |
| | Davis Davids | | Coal Operator | | | | | | |
| _ | Agent Dave Roddy | | | or Owner | | | | | |
| Permit Issu | ed Date 11/ | 30/2021 | - | A | | | | | |
| | | | AFFIDA | VIT | | | | | |
| | EST VIRGINIA, | | | | | | | | |
| County of Mor | iongalia ss: | | | | | | | | |
| Matthew A. Y | | | S. Wright | | 9 | | | to law depose | |
| and say that th | ney are experience | d in the work of | f plugging and fillin | g oil and gas | wells and | d were emp | ployed by the | above named | 1 |
| well operator | , and participated in | n the work of p | lugging and filling | g the above w | ell say | that said | work was co | ommenced on | 1 |
| the 10th | day ofJune | , 20 <u>22</u> | , and the well wa | as plugged at | na tillea | in the folio | wing manner | 6 | |
| TYPE | FROM | T | O P | IPE REMO\ | /ED | | LEFT | | |
| Expandable Cement w/ Gas Bi | | 124 | | 1/2" Casing - 2 | 2754' | | Unknown | 1 | |
| Thixotropic Cement w/ Green | Dye 1242' | 83- | 4' | 7' Casing - 15 | 15' | | 617' | | |
| Expandable Cen | nent 834' | Surfa | | 3/4" Casing - | | | 362' | | |
| | | | 180 T | 16" Conductor | - 0' | _ | 20' | | |
| | | | - F | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| Ta Management | | | 7 | | | | | | |
| | of monument: | 48 | July | | an an | d that the | work of plug | ging and filling | |
| said well was | completed on the _ | 7th day of | July , | 20 <u>22</u> . | | 200000 | | | **** |
| And further | deponents saith no | ot | Matthew A. Year | rsley | _ | NES NES | | OFFICIAL SEAL | { |
| | | | Kevin S. Wri | 061 | | } | A ER STATE | E OF WEST VIRG | SINIA 3 |
| | | | Neodr 3. Volu | <i>yru</i> | _ | | | stopher Andrew V 76 Starling Estates | § |
| Sworn and | subscribe before n | ne this 23 | day of Augus | . 20 | 22 | S Same | | town, West Virginia hission Expires June | |
| | | | | · | 111 | | ~~~~ | ····· | ~~~ |
| My commission | n expires: | 28,2027 | | MYA | um | | | | |
| | | | | | Public | | nana=t== | 01.0.055 | |
| Affidavit review | wed by the Office of | f Oil and Gas: _ | Strader C | J ower | | _ Title: _ | nspector | Oil & Gas | |
| | 170 | | | | | | | 01 | /06/2023 |

FORM WR-38 (Affidavit of Plugging)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, one copy mailed to the Division, one copy to be retained by the Well Operator and the third copy (and extra copies if required) should be mailed to each coal operator at their respective addresses.

CONSOLIDATION COAL COMPANY Coal Operator or Owner 1 BRIDGE STREET MONONGAH, WV 26554 **Address CONSOLIDATION COAL COMPANY Coal Operator or Owner** 1 BRIDGE STREET MONONGAH, WV 26554

Address LATICHA M. RICHARDS Lease or Property Owner 146 RICHARDS LANE CAMERON, WV 26033

Address

CONSOLIDATION COAL COMPANY Name of Well Operator 1 BRIDGE STREET MONONGAH, WV 26554

Complete Address

CAMERON WV 7.5' Well Location

LIBERTY District

MARSHALL County

M-1079 Well No. RICHARDS Farm

Strader Gower

STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING

8/24/2022

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, County of MONONGALIA ss:

MATTHEW A. YEARSLEY and KEVIN S. WRIGHT being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by West Virginia Land Resources, Inc. well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work was commenced on the 10th day of June, 2022 and that the well was plugged in the following manner:

| Sand or Zone | | | Casing | Casing | | |
|---|--|---|--------|------------|--|--|
| Record | Filling Material | Casing/Tubing Size | Pulled | Left In | | |
| Formation | | | | | | |
| Removed 2754' of 4 1/2" casing from the surface to 2754'. Left an unknown | | 4 1/2" Casing | 2754' | Unknown | | |
| | the hole from 2754' to unknown depth. Cleaned a | | | 1 20 70000 | | |
| | 1/2" casing from the surface to 3064'. Tagged a plug | 7" Casing | 1515' | 617' | | |
| | ottom hole from 3064' back to 2275' with 130 sacks | 40.3/8.0 ! | 0, | 2021 | | |
| | th a Gas Blocker additive. Tagged top of bottom | 10 ¾" Casing | 0 | 362' | | |
| | yed 1515' of 7" casing from surface to 1515'. | 16" Conductor | 0' | 20' | | |
| | aining 7" casing by 150% of the string weight but all ful. Left 617' of 7" casing in hole from 1515' to 2132'. | 16 Conductor | 0 | 20 | | |
| | ng at 1628', 1718', 1818', 1925' and 2028'. Removed | | | | | |
| | om surface to 1031'. Pilot milled 17' of 10 3/4" casing | | | | | |
| | al Seam (1034.9' - 1041.5') from 1031' to 1048'. Left | | | | | |
| | he hole from 1048' to 1410'. Cut the remaining | | | | | |
| | 091', 1141', 1191' and 1251'. Cleaned a 12 1/4" hole | | | | | |
| from the surface to 1048'. | Tagged the remaining 10 3/4" casing at 1048'. | | | | | |
| Reduced the hole to 9 7/8 | " at 1048'. Cleaned a 9 7/8" hole from 1048' to the | | | | | |
| top of the remaining 7" ca | sing at 1515'. Reduced the hole to 6 1/4" at 1515'. | | | | | |
| Cleaned a 6 1/4" hole from | m 1515' to the top of the bottom hole plug at 2142'. | | | | | |
| | rough the Pittsburgh Coal Seam (1034.9' - 1041.5'). | | | | | |
| | r in the hole from surface to 20'. | | | | | |
| | 2275' back to surface as follows: From 2275' to | | | | | |
| | xpandable Cement with a Gas Blocker additive. g at 1242'. From 1242' back to 834' with 285 sacks | | | | | |
| | h Green Dye and from 834' back to the surface with | | | | | |
| | Cement. Cement did circulate at the surface. | | | | | |
| Coal Seams | | Description of Monume | ent | | | |
| Pittsburgh | 1034.9' – 1041.5' | 77" of 7" casing w/ company name, well number, permit number and date cemented stated on 7" | | | | |
| - ittoburgii | 100.110 | | | | | |
| | | casing. Well marker will be attached to cement | | | | |
| | | plug at ground level. | | | | |

... and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 7th day of July, 2022

And further deponents saith not.

Matthew A. Yearsley

Matthew A. Yearsley

Kevin S. Wright Kevin S. Wright

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 23 day of August 2020

01/06/2023

Notary Public

My commission expires:

June 8,2027



Permit No. 47-051-00605

Well No. M-1079 Latitude: 39° 48' 51.14"N Longitude: -80° 32' 54.69"W